TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IFS International, Inc.		02/16/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonic USA, Inc.
Street Address:	25 Gibson Street
City:	Watervliet
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12189
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2410338	TPII
Registration Number:	2408516	TP-CMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600
Email: jm@hrfmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Heslin
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2751.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Heslin
Signature:	/Robert E. Heslin/
Date:	02/21/2006 TRADEMARK

900042570 REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0264

Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IFS International, Inc., a New York Corporation, having its principal offices at Nine Woodlawn Green, Suite 120, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217-2202 USA, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
TPII	2,410,338	12/05/2000
TP-CMS	2,408,516	11/28/2000

and

WHEREAS, Sonic USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal office at 25 Gibson Street, Watervliet, New York 12189, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IFS International, Inc. hereby assigns to Sonic USA, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said registration thereof.

symbolized by said registration thereo.	1.	
Signed at	, this	day of February, 2006
	IFS IN	TERNATIONAL, INC.
	By:	
	Author	Name: ized signatory by ernational Holdings, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0266 STATE OF) COUNTY OF) ss:

RECORDED: 02/21/2006

On this day of February, 2006, personally appeared

to me known, who, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at

that he is the appointed authorized signatory for IFS International, Inc., the assignor above named, and was duly appointed by IFS International Holdings, Inc., parent company of IFS International, Inc., and he acknowledges that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public – State of My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0267